Coach
Dave Palmquist
David Marvin
Shawn Reid
Bill Schafhauser
Scott Haley
Eric Johnson
Laura Slominski
Pete Hyduke
Jaime Grossman
Rich Kuehne
Timothy Morris

Coach
Dave Palmquist
Pete Hyduke
David Marvin
Mitch Loch
Scott Haley
Jaime Grossman
Bill Schafhauser
Laura Slominski
Dave Irvin
Richard Bartholdi
Angela Zeig
Mitch Fabel
Herb Harvey
Shawn Reid

Coaches Records

Most Wins (top ten)

School(s)

South St. Paul
Warroad

Blake

Hill-Murray

Red Wing
Minnetonka
Edina
Hibbing/Chisholm

Academy of Holy Angels, Eden Prairie

Roseville Area
Eden Prairie

Girls’ State Hockey Tournament

Most Tournaments (top ten)

School(s)

South St. Paul
Hibbing/Chisholm
Warroad
Alexandria

Red Wing

Academy of Holy Angels, Eden Prairie

Hill-Murray
Edina

Bloomington Jefferson
Cloquet/Esko/Carlton

New Ulm
Hutchinson
Lakeville, Eastview
Blake

Years Wins
1995-2015 26
2009-2018 18
2013-2017 14
2011-2018 12
2009-2018 12
2011-2015 11
2009-2016 11
2002-2015 10
2005-2018 10
1996-1999 9
2003-2008 9
Years Tourneys

1995-2015 14
2002-2015 8
2009-2018 8
2004-2011 7
2009-2018 7
2005-2018 7
2011-2018 7
2009-2016 6
1998-2002 5
2002-2009 5
2009-2013 5
2009-2015 5
2002-2017 5
2013-2017 5



Best Winning Percentage (top ten)

minimum of four tournaments

Coach School Years W-L Record Win Pct.
Shawn Reid Blake 2013-2017 14-1 93.3
Eric Johnson Minnetonka 2011-2015 11-1 91.7
Rich Kuehne Roseville Area 1996-1999 9-2 81.8
Brano Stankovsky Blake 2001-2009 8-2 80.0
David Marvin Warroad 2009-2018 18-6 75.0
Timothy Morris Eden Prairie 2003-2008 9-3 75.0
Dave Palmquist South St. Paul 1995-2015 26-14 65.0
Laura Slominski Edina 2009-2016 11-7 61.1
Bill Schafhauser Hill-Murray 2011-2018 12-8 60.0
Scott Haley Red Wing 2009-2018 12-9 57.1
Dave Irvin Bloomington Jefferson ~ 1998-2002 8-6 571
Richard Bartholdi Cloquet/Esko/Carlton 2002-2009 8-6 57.1

State Championships (top ten)

Coach
Dave Palmquist
Shawn Reid
Eric Johnson
Brano Stankovsky
Jaime Grossman
Rich Kuehne
David Marvin
Timothy Morris
Chuck Scanlon
Bill Schafhauser
Tony Scheid
Sami Reber

School(s)
South St. Paul

Blake
Minnetonka
Blake
Academy of Holy Angels, Eden Prairie
Roseville Area
Warroad

Eden Prairie
Apple Valley
Hill-Murray
Stillwater
Edina
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